

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

## NOTICE OF MEETING

To:	Administrative Officer V
	Division Property and Supply Officer
	Teacher Representatives
	All Other Concerned

JUL 31 2023

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent From:

Date: August 02, 2023

9:30 a.m. - 12:00 n.n. Time:

Venue: 4th floor, Student Center for Life Skills Building (SDO)

## **Meeting with Teacher Representatives** Title:

Agenda: City Government of Muntinlupa's provision of school supplies and leather shoes to public school students (school year 2023-2024).

School	Teacher Representative	
Alabang Elementary School	Kinder Teacher	
Bayanan Elementary School Main	Grade 1 Teacher	
Putatan Elementary School	Grade 2 Teacher	
Muntinlupa Elementary School	Grade 3 Teacher	
Itaas Elementary School	Grade 4 Teacher	
Soldiers Hills Elementary School	Grade 5 Teacher	
Poblacion Elementary School	Grade 6 Teacher	
Muntinlupa National High School	Grade 7 Teacher	
Lakeview Integrated School	Grade 8 Teacher	
Muntinlupa Business High School	Grade 9 Teacher	
Pedro E. Diaz High School	Grade 10 Teacher	
Tunasan National High School	Grade 11 Teacher	
Cupang Senior High School	Grade 12 Teacher	

## **EVANGELINE P. LADINES CESO V**

Schools Division Superintendent

For by: **NOEMI** VADDEZ

JIL/ Meeting with School Heads and Teacher Representatives 068 / July 28, 2023

NOM-2023-068



Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, **Muntinlupa City** 

(02) 805-9935, (02) 805 - 9940

💁 sdomuntinlupa@gmail.com



DG B